Filed on behalf of Patent Owner John H. Stephenson

By: Daniel W. McDonald

Thomas J. Leach

Robert A. Kalinsky

Merchant & Gould P.C.

Counsel for Patent Owner

P.O. Box 2903

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-0903

Telephone: (612) 332-5300

Email: dmcdonald@merchantgould.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GAME SHOW NETWORK, LLC AND WORLDWINNER.COM

Petitioners

V.

JOHN H. STEPHENSON

Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00289

Patent 6,174,237

MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)



Patent Owner John H. Stephenson ("Stephenson") hereby files its Mandatory Notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2).

I. $37 \text{ C.F.R.} \S 42.8(b)(1)$ – Real Party in Interest

The Real Party in Interest for Patent Owner is:

John H. Stephenson 2930 East 51st Street, Suite 600 Tulsa, OK 74105

II. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2) – Related Matters

This *Inter Partes* Review is related to the following co-pending matters:

- John H. Stephenson v. Game Show Network, LLC and
 WorldWinner.com, Inc., Civil Action No. 1:12-cv-00614-SLR (D. Del.) [pending];
- Ex Parte Reexamination Control No. 90/013,148 filed on February 10, 2014 [request for reexamination denied]; and
- Reissue Patent Application Serial No. 14/450,681 filed on August 4,
 2014 [pending].

III. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) – Lead and Back Up Counsel

Lead Counsel:

Daniel W. McDonald, Reg. No. 32,044 Merchant & Gould P.C. 3200 IDS Center



80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 336-4637

Fax: (612) 332-9081

Email: dmcdonald@merchantgould.com

Back Up Counsel:

Robert A. Kalinsky, Reg. No. 50,471 Merchant & Gould P.C. 3200 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 336-4771

Fax: (612) 332-9081

Email: rkalinsky@merchantgould.com

Thomas J. Leach, Reg. No. 53,188 Merchant & Gould P.C. 3200 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 332-4665

Fax: (612) 332-9081

Email: tleach@merchantgould.com

IV. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) – Service Information

Please address all correspondence to the lead counsel and back up counsel as shown above. The Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the email addresses shown above and StephensonIPR@merchantgould.com.



V. Power of Attorney

A Power of Attorney from John H. Stephenson to the above-listed counsel was previously filed.

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees associated with this *inter partes* review to its Deposit Account 13-2725.

Respectfully submitted,

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

/Robert A. Kalinsky/
Robert A. Kalinsky, Reg. No. 50,471
Attorneys for Patent Owner Stephenson

Date: August 7, 2014



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing "Mandatory Notices Pursuant To 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)" was/were served on August 7, 2014 by filing the document(s) through the Patent Review Processing System and delivering a copy via electronic mail at BoxGSN@knobbe.com. Petitioners have agreed to accept service electronically.

Respectfully submitted, MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-0903 (612) 332-5300

Date: August 7, 2014 /Robert A. Kalinsky/

Name: Robert A. Kalinsky

Reg. No.: 50471

